

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 2166/2024

Pushpadevi W/o Shri Mahendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Hem Singh

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. N.S.Dhakar-PP

Mr. Gaurav Gupta-Asstt.G.A

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the factual report of investigation pertaining to the complaint submitted by the petitioner with the Police Station Surajgarh, District Jhunjhunu.

List this matter on 08.07.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J